502831966 05/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2878562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	05/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATERIAL SCIENCES CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 EAST PRATT BOULEVARD
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	60007
Name:	MATERIAL SCIENCES CORPORATION, ENGINEERED MATERIALS AND SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	2200 EAST PRATT BOULEVARD
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	60007
Name:	NEW STAR METALS INC.
Street Address:	835 MCCLINTOCK DRIVE
City:	BURR RIDGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527
Name:	NEW STAR METALS HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	835 MCCLINTOCK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	BURR RIDGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11236940
Application Number:	11463092
Application Number:	11697031
Application Number:	11771421

PATENT

502831966 REEL: 033065 FRAME: 0007

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12061679
Application Number:	11968769
Application Number:	12103148
Application Number:	13422007
Application Number:	12367110
Application Number:	13965784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)503-2622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING
Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18876.009033 NEW STAR		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKY R BANTUG	
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R Bantug/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=GSO_New Star - Executed Patent Termination1#page1.tif source=GSO_New Star - Executed Patent Termination1#page2.tif source=GSO_New Star - Executed Patent Termination1#page3.tif source=GSO_New Star - Executed Patent Termination1#page4.tif source=GSO_New Star - Executed Patent Termination1#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Patents)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of May 30, 2014, is

made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Material Sciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"),

granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation,

a security interest in certain patents listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents") pursuant to that

certain Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 20, 2014, by and among the

Grantor, the other Borrowers party thereto, and Agent;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on March 21, 2014 at Reel 032491, Frame 0233;

WHEREAS, the Patents shall be subsequently sold pursuant to the acquisition agreement,

dated as of the date hereof, between the Grantor and the buyers party thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the

Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and

releases all liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the Patents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DMSLIBRARY01:23048655.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Agent

By: YM. H. McCauley
Name: Meghan H. McCauley
Title: Assistant Vice President

DMSLIBRARY01;23048655;2

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On this 29th day of May, 2014, before me personal came Meghan H. McCauley, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he is an Assistant Vice President of Wilmington Trust, N.A., the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto was authorized to execute such document.

Notary Public

Notary's printed name:

My commission expires: January 30

 $4^{3(}, 20)$

JEFFERY T ROSE
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Comm. Expires
Jan 31, 2015

EXHIBIT A

[see attached]

DMSLIBRARY01:23048655.2

- 1. United States Patent No. 11/236, 940 (Test Apparatus & Method of Measuring Surface Friction of a Brake Pad Insulator Material and Method of Use of a Brake Dynamometer)
- 2. United States Patent No. 11/463, 092 (Brake Insulator Coating for Optimized Frictional Damping)
- 3. United States Patent No. 11/697, 031 (Optimized Tools Design for Stamping of Materials with Variable Compressibility)
- 4. United States Patent No. 11/771, 421 (Wavy Brake Insulator)
- 5. United States Patent No. 12/061, 679 (A Method of Making a Constrained Layer Damper with Vulcanized Rubber as Viscoelastic Core)
- 6. United States Patent No. 11/968 769 (Vibro Impact Rotor Dampers for Brake Squeal Attenuation)
- 7. United States Patent No. 12/103, 148 (Shims with Quiet Tabs for Brake Squeal Attenuation)
- 8. United States Patent No. 13/422, 007 (Brake Shims and Methods of Forming Same)
- 9. United States Patent No. 12/367, 110 (flanged shim for brake squeal attenuation)
- 10. United States Patent No. 13/965, 784 (flanged shim for brake squeal attenuation)

PATENT REEL: 033065 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 05/30/2014